Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office 04-26-1999 Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 101018966 Name: Stokke Gruppen AS Address:_ Individual(s) __ Association P.O. Box 8158 Spielkavik General Partnership __ Limited Partnership 6022 Alesund, Norway X Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Other _____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership _Yes x No Limited Partnership x Corporation-State Norway

3. Nature of conveyance:	Other		
 x Assignment Security Agreement Other Merger Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? YesNo		
Execution Date: December 11, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	: B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1,523,513		
Additional Numbers attache	ed? Yes _x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved: 1		
Name: David Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017			
	8. Deposit account number:		
04/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000302 1523513 01 FC:481 40.00 DP	_23-0825-0576900		
VI FC.401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Douid Ehrligh	2/ 3//		

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0104**

FZLZ File No.: SKB USA TA-88/01209

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STOKKE FABRIKKER A/S, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, located at N-6260 Skodje, Norway ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Date
STOKKE MAKES LIFE WORTH SITTING & Design	1,523,513	Feb. 7, 1989

and WHEREAS, STOKKE GRUPPEN AS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, located at P.O. Box 8158 Spjelkavik, 6022 Alesund, Norway ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said mark.

STOKK	E FABRIKKER A/S
By:	Gill A House
Name: _	Kjell A. Storeide
Title:	Styreformann, Chairman of the Board
Date of	Signature: 11/12-98

I:\HOME\PBOISSON\DOCS\980930-8801209-SKB assignment deed & app dom.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0105

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REG. NO. : 1,523,513

REG. DATE: February 7, 1989

MARK : STOKKE MAKES LIFE WORTH SITTING & Design

CLASS : 20

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Sir:

STOKKE GRUPPEN AS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, located at P.O. Box 8158 Spjelkavik, 6022 Alesund, Norway, the proprietor of the above-identified trademark registration, hereby appoints the firm Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C., attorneys at law, of 866 U.N. Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (telephone 212-813-5900 its attorneys and representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

STOKKI	E GRUPPEN AŞ 🥠
Ву:	You A Xtm-se
Name: _	(\ Kjell A. Storeide
Title:	adm.direktør, President
Date of S	ignature: 11/12-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0106

		RECORDATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION			
	TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSION OF THE ATTA			EOF.	
	I. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY				
1	I. MOTOSUGI, Katsuhiko	(IES) (ASSIGNONS(S)).	2. TSUDA, Kiyoharu 4.	DECE!	A EU
	3. -	İ	6.	X	111 111 1
		ļ	· .	NOV 26 19	9987
	7.	 EVINO DARTVITO) ATTACHE	8.		· /
1/	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVE	EYING PARTY (IES) ATTACHE	DI LES MINO		
٧,	DARTIMEN (ACCIONICE(C)) DE	COUNTY INTEREST.	L		
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RE	CEIVING INTEREST.			
11	NAME: OTICS CORPORATION				
ال	ADDRESS: 10, Hamadashita, Naka	ahata-cho Nishio-shi Aichi-ker	444-03 Janan		
′ إد	ADDITEOS. 10, Hamadasina, Ivake	abata ono, momo om, mom no	i, 111 00, oapan		·
٦,	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRES	SS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠no		
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (I	DOCUMENT):			
٠.	(Submit herewith only one docu	iment for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
٠	document)	•			
1			REST EXEC	C. DATE: NOVEMBER (6, 1997
	_	_			
1		VERIFIES TRANSLATION			
		MERGER OTHER :			
F	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DI	ECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF DA ⁻	ΓES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
L	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY	Y!) NOVEMBER 6, 1997			
Γ	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S)	. OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attached?	☐YES ⊠NO	
ſ	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	19 INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
- 1	A. PAI. AFF. NO.(3) INI#	1 INVENTOR	==: =: · · · · · · (•)	10077	
	series code/serial	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
					L
	series code/serial				L. I
	series code/serial	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL		L. I
	series code/serial no	if not in item 1 /hom Correspondence		.VED:	L. I
	series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of Party to W	if not in item 1 /hom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	.VED:	if not in item 1
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman	if not in item 1 /hom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	VED: TS: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of	if not in item 1 /hom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	VED: TS: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman	hom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	VED: TS: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	hom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	VED: TS: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	VED: TS: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	VED: TS: = TOTAL 1 EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1 581)
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY	VED: TS: = TOTAL 1 EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:	If not in item 1	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40.	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861 MATTER NO.	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed: F0032-US1 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nodup. sheet not required	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 TE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40.) SMISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41689 TO CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861 MATTER NO.
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed: F0032-US1 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nodup. sheet not required	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 TE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40.) SMISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41689 TO CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861 MATTER NO.
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed: F0032-US1 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nodup, sheet not required	VED: TS: = TOTAL 1 EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40. S MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DE	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861 MATTER NO.
	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed: F0032-US1 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Note dup, sheet not required	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 TE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41689 TO CLIENT NO. The sect and any attached content of the sect and any attached c	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861 MATTER NO.
04/	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a the original document. P3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000311 033975	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed: F0032-US1 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nodup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 TE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41689 TO CLIENT NO. To act and any attached confine the code of pages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861 MATTER NO.
04/	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed: F0032-US1 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing inform	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Note dup, sheet not required	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 TE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41689 TO CLIENT NO. To act and any attached confine the code of pages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861 MATTER NO.
04/	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge a the original document. P3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000311 033975	rhom Correspondence be Mailed: F0032-US1 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing inform. 08978578	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nodup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 TE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41689 TO CLIENT NO. To act and any attached confine the code of pages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861 MATTER NO.
04/	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge at the original document. P3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000311 033975 FC:581	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed: F0032-US1 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing information of the companion of the comp	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nodup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 TE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41689 TO CLIENT NO. To act and any attached confine the code of pages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861 MATTER NO.
04/	5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 243861 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR To the best of my knowledge at the original document. 23/1999 DNGUYEN 0000031 033975 FC:581 Attorney: PETER W. GOWDE' Reg. No. 25872	If not in item 1 Thom Correspondence be Mailed: F0032-US1 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing information of the companion of the comp	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER Nodup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	LVED: TS: = TOTAL 1 TE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40. TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41689 TO CLIENT NO. To act and any attached confine the code of pages including this ments and document	if not in item 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 243861 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (CDC-103A) TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/31/1999

REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0907 11/1996